
#5 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlie FORD JR Newport Cent 11.51  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Malik HICKS  9 No. College H 11.73  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Steven BURTON SO Cin. Christian 11.79  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Bruce CYPRIEN SR Cin. Christian 11.86  (NW) 1(3) 4

5 Ladae LACKEY JR St. Bernard 11.90  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 Colton MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 11.91  (NW) 1(5) 1

7 Branden COX JR Cin. Christian 12.28  (NW) 3(2)

8 Devan COMPTON JR St. Bernard 12.32  (NW) 3(3)

9 Christian WOODS SR Newport Cent 12.38  (NW) 2(1)

10 Jude GARRETT JR Cin. Christian 12.53  (NW) 2(2)

11 Preston ALFORD SO Newport Cent 12.66  (NW) 2(3)

12 Andre HICKS SR St. Bernard 12.70  (NW) 3(4)

13 Mason BAAS JR Newport Cent 12.74  (NW) 4(1)

14 Bryan WINSTEAD  2 St. Bernard 12.77  (NW) 1(6)

15 Samuel CASSINI SR South Dearbo 12.81  (NW) 2(4)

16 Blake KIMBLE SR Cin. Christian 12.82  (NW) 2(5)

17 Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR South Dearbo 12.88  (NW) 1(7)

18 Donshae WILLIAMS JR No. College H 12.91  (NW) 4(2)

19 Demeko TAYLOR  9 St. Bernard 12.97  (NW) 3(5)

20 Romel DAVIS  9 No. College H 13.04  (NW) 4(3)

21 Lincoln WOMACK  9 Cin. Christian 13.12  (NW) 4(4)

22 Carson CHEEK JR South Dearbo 13.15  (NW) 2(6)

23 Arturo LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 Cin. Christian 13.38  (NW) 4(5)

24 Carter SLEET SR Newport Cent 13.60  (NW) 4(6)

25 Grady BOSSE JR Cin. Christian 14.08  (NW) 3(6)

26 Aidan FOGELMAN  9 Newport Cent 14.15  (NW) 3(7)

27 Koddie WARNER SO St. Bernard 14.88  (NW) 4(7)

Owen MCCLUNG JR Cin. Christian DNS  (NW) 1

Nathan ISAACS SR South Dearbo DNS  (NW) 2

Deshawn HICKS SO St. Bernard DNS  (NW) 2

Mikel ANDERSON JR No. College H DNS  (NW) 3

#21 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlie FORD JR Newport Cent 23.16  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Colton MCCLURE SO South Dearbo 24.02  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Ladae LACKEY JR St. Bernard 25.17  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Devan COMPTON JR St. Bernard 25.56  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Branden COX JR Cin. Christian 25.79  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Steven BURTON SO Cin. Christian 26.24  (NW) 2(2) 1

7 Preston ALFORD SO Newport Cent 26.54  (NW) 1(5)

8 Donshae WILLIAMS JR No. College H 26.55  (NW) 2(3)

9 Jude GARRETT JR Cin. Christian 26.74  (NW) 1(6)

10 Ethan HARPER FR No. College H 26.76  (NW) 4(1)

11 Demeko TAYLOR  9 St. Bernard 26.90  (NW) 2(4)

12 Owen MCCLUNG JR Cin. Christian 26.96  (NW) 2(5)

#21 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Lincoln WOMACK  9 Cin. Christian 26.99  (NW) 2(6)

14 Holden CULPEPPER SO Cin. Christian 27.15  (NW) 4(2)

15 Samuel CASSINI SR South Dearbo 27.32  (NW) 3(1)

16 Anthony DAVIS JR No. College H 28.18  (NW) 2(7)

16 Arturo LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 Cin. Christian 28.18  (NW) 3(2)

18 Yeremiah ISREAL JR St. Bernard 29.44  (NW) 2(8)

19 Carter SLEET SR Newport Cent 29.68  (NW) 3(3)

20 Koddie WARNER SO St. Bernard 30.99  (NW) 3(4)

Andre HICKS SR St. Bernard DNS  (NW) 1

Bryan WINSTEAD  2 St. Bernard DNS  (NW) 1

Blake KIMBLE SR Cin. Christian DNS  (NW) 3

Mikel ANDERSON JR No. College H DNS  (NW) 3

Grady BOSSE JR Cin. Christian DNS  (NW) 4

Carson CHEEK JR South Dearbo DNS  (NW) 4

Davien HENDRIX JR No. College H DNS  (NW) 4

Antoino WOLDU SO No. College H DNS  (NW) 4

#11 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Owen ROEDER SR Newport Cent 53.92 1(1) 10

2 Scout GRAY FR South Dearbo 55.03 1(2) 8

3 Blake LAGALY SR South Dearbo 55.37 1(3) 6

4 Colin O'DEA JR Newport Cent 58.92 1(4) 4

5 Yeremiah ISREAL JR St. Bernard 59.55 1(5) 2

6 Andre HICKS SR St. Bernard 1:00.04 1(6) 1

7 Owen MCCLUNG JR Cin. Christian 1:00.27 1(7)

8 Ethan HARPER FR No. College H 1:00.57 2(1)

9 Davien HENDRIX JR No. College H 1:02.31 2(2)

10 Anthony DAVIS JR No. College H 1:05.68 2(3)

11 Antoino WOLDU SO No. College H 1:06.42 2(4)

12 Koddie WARNER SO St. Bernard 1:06.48 2(5)

Holden CULPEPPER SO Cin. Christian DNS 2

#15 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Micah KATZ SR Cin. Christian 2:05.26 10

2 Christian WOODS SR Newport Cent 2:14.86 8

3 Aidan COMBS JR Newport Cent 2:15.42 6

4 Easton SCHUMANN SR South Dearbo 2:16.80 4

5 Sam GATES FR South Dearbo 2:18.94 2

6 Tytus MCKAY SO Cin. Christian 2:26.84 1

7 Isaiah WOMACK JR Cin. Christian 2:33.79

8 Cameron CAMPBELL SO South Dearbo 2:34.64

9 David HOSKINS  9 Newport Cent 2:56.90

10 Gregory HAWKINS  9 No. College H 3:19.95

Brady LONG  9 Cin. Christian DNS
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#15 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Miguel DAMIAN  9 St. Bernard DNS

Aidan DANCE SO Newport Cent DNS

Daeyonn MOSS  9 St. Bernard DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Micah KATZ SR Cin. Christian 4:44.40 10

2 Grant KEVILL SO Newport Cent 5:17.79 8

3 Sam GATES FR South Dearbo 5:18.42 6

4 Miguel DAMIAN  9 St. Bernard 5:27.78 4

5 Tytus MCKAY SO Cin. Christian 5:34.81 2

6 Brody MILLER SO Cin. Christian 6:01.77 1

7 Cameron CAMPBELL SO South Dearbo 6:01.97

8 William ROHE JR South Dearbo 6:05.06

9 Isaiah WOMACK JR Cin. Christian 6:05.69

10 Gregory HAWKINS  9 No. College H 6:51.75

Daeyonn MOSS  9 St. Bernard DNS

#18 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kelly GRAYSON FR South Dearbo 11:46.08 10

2 Daeyonn MOSS  9 St. Bernard 12:44.53 8

3 William ROHE JR South Dearbo 12:45.43 6

4 Evan SARGENT FR South Dearbo 14:51.42 4

Brody MILLER SO Cin. Christian DNS

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo 16.70 10

2 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo 18.13 8

3 Reid ENXEL JR Newport Cent 18.40 6

4 Darrius NEWMAN  9 No. College H 19.61 4

5 Michael WASHINGTON JR No. College H 21.06 2

6 Keenan MOORE JR No. College H 21.52 1

7 Jahmear JONES SO No. College H 22.12

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo 45.11 10

2 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo 46.99 8

3 Reid ENXEL JR Newport Cent 49.42 6

4 Romello LUCAS  9 No. College H 49.43 4

5 Michael WASHINGTON JR No. College H 57.21 2

6 Jahmear JONES SO No. College H 1:04.81 1

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Koddie WARNER SO St. Bernard DNS

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 No. College Hill (A) 46.97 10

1) Devon'aire HENDRIX SR 2) Darrius NEWMAN  9

3) Romel DAVIS  9 4) Malik HICKS  9

2 Cin. Christian (A) 47.14 8

1) Bruce CYPRIEN SR 2) Owen MCCLUNG JR

3) Branden COX JR 4) Steven BURTON SO

3 St. Bernard (A) 47.37 6

1) Devan COMPTON JR 2) Yeremiah ISREAL JR

3) Bryan WINSTEAD  2 4) Ladae LACKEY JR

4 South Dearborn High School (A) 48.52 4

1) Caden THOMPSON JR 2) Colton MCCLURE SO

3) Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR 4) Carson CHEEK JR

5 Newport Central Catholic (B) 52.34 2

1) Preston ALFORD SO 2) Aidan DANCE SO

3) Reid ENXEL JR 4) Aidan FOGELMAN  9

#20 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newport Central Catholic (A) 3:57.53 10

1) Colin O'DEA JR 2) Grant KEVILL SO

3) Aidan COMBS JR 4) Christian WOODS SR

2 South Dearborn High School (A) 4:03.75 8

1) Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR 2) Easton SCHUMANN SR

3) Cameron CAMPBELL SO 4) Blake LAGALY SR

3 No. College Hill (A) 4:04.53 6

1) Romello LUCAS  9 2) Devon'aire HENDRIX SR

3) Romel DAVIS  9 4) Davien HENDRIX JR

4 St. Bernard (A) 4:06.58 4

1) Andre HICKS SR 2) Miguel DAMIAN  9

3) Demeko TAYLOR  9 4) Ladae LACKEY JR

5 Cin. Christian (A) 4:22.89 2

1) Arturo LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 2) Holden CULPEPPER SO

3) Brady LONG  9 4) Isaiah WOMACK JR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Dearborn High School (A) 8:55.91 10

1) Easton SCHUMANN SR 2) Blake LAGALY SR

3) Sam GATES FR 4) Scout GRAY FR

2 Cin. Christian (A) 9:56.21 8

1) Tytus MCKAY SO 2) Isaiah WOMACK JR

3) Brody MILLER SO 4) Micah KATZ SR

SOUTH DEARBORN 6-WAY TRACK & FIELD MEET
Aurora, IN
South Dearborn High School

Host: Connersville HIgh School
Wednesday, April 10, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Andrea Van Meter
Meet Referee:
Glenn Arndt
Timing:
Stuart Road Racing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/19/2024 9:27 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 South Dearborn High School (B) 11:14.03

1) Cameron CAMPBELL SO 2) Oliver SARGANT FR

3) Kelly GRAYSON FR 4) William ROHE JR

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Caden THOMPSON JR South Dearbo5' 6" 10

2 Jude GARRETT JR Cin. Christian 5' 2" 8

3 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo5' 0" 6

4 Lucas CANNADY  9 St. Bernard 4' 8" 4

Carter SLEET SR Newport CentNH

Andrew BROWN SR Cin. Christian NH

Blake KIMBLE SR Cin. Christian NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Reid ENXEL JR Newport Cent7' 6" 10

2 Aidan DANCE SO Newport Cent7' 0" 8

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Zachary CASSINI SO South Dearbo19' 71 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Charlie FORD JR Newport Cent18' 2"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Bruce CYPRIEN SR Cin. Christian 16' 93 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Devan COMPTON JR St. Bernard 16' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Holden CULPEPPER SO Cin. Christian 15' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Carter SLEET SR Newport Cent14' 101 /4  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Jeffrey WICKERSHAM JR South Dearbo14' 73 /4  (NW) 2(6)

8 Preston ALFORD SO Newport Cent14' 4"  (NW) 1(2)

9 Lucas CANNADY  9 St. Bernard 14' 31 /2  (NW) 2(7)

10 Romello LUCAS  9 No. College H13' 11"  (NW) 1(3)

11 Carson CHEEK JR South Dearbo13' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

12 Lincoln WOMACK  9 Cin. Christian 12' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

13 Jahmear JONES SO No. College H12' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

14 Aidan FOGELMAN  9 Newport Cent12' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

Deshawn HICKS SO St. Bernard NM  (NW) 1

Mason EHRLICH FR South DearboNM  (NW) 2

Christian WOODS SR Newport CentNM  (NW) 2

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Josh HOLDER SR Cin. Christian 52' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Mason LANE FR South Dearbo42' 3" 2(2) 8

3 Blake PRUSS SR South Dearbo41' 5" 2(3) 6

4 Brayden JOHNSON SR South Dearbo41' 0" 2(4) 4

#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 Mason BAAS JR Newport Cent35' 1" 2(5) 2

6 Aiden DAVIDSON SO South Dearbo35' 0" 1(1)

7 Colton HUNT JR Newport Cent33' 11" 2(6) 1

8 Deshawn HICKS SO St. Bernard 33' 2" 2(7)

9 Lucas CANNADY  9 St. Bernard 32' 0" 2(8)

10 Aaron TURNER JR St. Bernard 30' 7" 1(2)

11 Brandon MCKINNEY  9 St. Bernard 29' 8" 1(3)

12 Harvey HOLLANDSWORTH JR Cin. Christian 27' 4" 1(4)

13 Chris SEABROOKS  9 Newport Cent26' 6" 1(5)

14 Tyson MILLER SO Cin. Christian 25' 10" 1(6)

15 Brady LONG  9 Cin. Christian 24' 9" 1(7)

16 Preston KOENINGER SO Newport Cent24' 0" 1(8)

Alex WADE SR Cin. Christian NM 1

Landyn YORK SR Newport CentNM 2

#27 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Josh HOLDER SR Cin. Christian 152' 10" 2(1) 10

2 Brayden JOHNSON SR South Dearbo106' 11" 2(2) 8

3 Mason LANE FR South Dearbo106' 10" 2(3) 6

4 Blake PRUSS SR South Dearbo97' 5" 2(4) 4

5 Deshawn HICKS SO St. Bernard 87' 2" 2(5) 2

6 Aiden DAVIDSON SO South Dearbo81' 7" 1(1)

7 Arturo LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 Cin. Christian 78' 10" 1(2) 1

8 Colton HUNT JR Newport Cent76' 9" 2(6)

9 Aaron TURNER JR St. Bernard 76' 8" 1(3)

10 Harvey HOLLANDSWORTH JR Cin. Christian 73' 4" 1(4)

11 Tyson MILLER SO Cin. Christian 72' 9" 1(5)

12 Brady LONG  9 Cin. Christian 65' 1" 1(6)

13 Chris SEABROOKS  9 Newport Cent64' 10" 1(7)

14 Brandon MCKINNEY  9 St. Bernard 63' 3" 1(8)

15 Lucas CANNADY  9 St. Bernard 61' 7" 2(7)

16 Preston KOENINGER SO Newport Cent48' 2" 1(9)

Landyn YORK SR Newport CentNM 2

Mason BAAS JR Newport CentNM 2

#6 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Serena CYPRIEN SO Cin. Christian 13.34  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Natalie CANTRELL SR South Dearbo 13.75  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Olivia SCHUMACHER JR Newport Cent 13.81  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Ava GWISDALLA  9 Highlands 13.90  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Ra'Myia SMITH  9 No. College H 13.91  (NW) 4(1) 2

6 Savannah MCCLURE FR South Dearbo 13.93  (NW) 1(5) 1

7 Zoriah ROZIER  9 Cin. Christian 13.94  (NW) 1(6)

8 Gabriyel WARD FR South Dearbo 14.33  (NW) 2(1)
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#6 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Faith PROBST FR South Dearbo 14.45  (NW) 2(2)

10 Jarieya MACKEY  9 No. College H 14.50  (NW) 4(2)

11 Bailey MCGRAW SO South Dearbo 14.61  (NW) 2(3)

12 Alauney HORTON SO No. College H 14.70  (NW) 3(1)

13 Emiyah VONER SO No. College H 14.79  (NW) 4(3)

14 Brooklyn TERRY  9 Newport Cent 14.84  (NW) 4(4)

15 Evelyn HOPPING JR Highlands 14.88  (NW) 1(7)

16 Lucy SIMONS SR Newport Cent 14.93  (NW) 4(5)

17 Aaliyah ODOMS  9 St. Bernard 15.03  (NW) 2(4)

18 Serena DRURY SR Newport Cent 15.06  (NW) 2(5)

19 Adonnis WHITE JR No. College H 15.21  (NW) 4(6)

20 Caroline EAGLIN JR Newport Cent 15.24  (NW) 2(6)

21 Katelyn BRANNEN JR Newport Cent 15.70  (NW) 3(2)

22 Rozalee BEAR SO South Dearbo 15.75  (NW) 2(7)

23 Ava LAWHORN SR Highlands 15.78  (NW) 3(3)

24 Josie MARRON  9 Highlands 16.17  (NW) 4(7)

25 Taylor PIERSON SR Highlands 16.41  (NW) 3(4)

26 Pyper SCHAPPACHER SR St. Bernard 17.94  (NW) 3(5)

Azeena ACHOE SO No. College H DNS  (NW) 1

Piperlyn KRAMER SO Newport Cent DNS  (NW) 2

Madison BARLOW SO Highlands DNS  (NW) 3

Hailey JONES SR Highlands DNS  (NW) 3

Brooklyn HARRIS  9 St. Bernard DNS  (NW) 3

Makayla LEWIS JR No. College H DNS  (NW) 4

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Serena CYPRIEN SO Cin. Christian 27.51  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Kaileigh HARRISON JR South Dearbo 28.77  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Natalie CANTRELL SR South Dearbo 28.99  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Olivia SCHUMACHER JR Newport Cent 29.51  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Faith PROBST FR South Dearbo 30.10  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Savannah MCCLURE FR South Dearbo 30.37  (NW) 1(5)

7 Bailey MCGRAW SO South Dearbo 30.65  (NW) 3(1)

8 Lucy SIMONS SR Newport Cent 30.90  (NW) 4(1) 1

9 Taytum BARKER JR South Dearbo 31.11  (NW) 1(6)

10 Serena DRURY SR Newport Cent 31.13  (NW) 2(2)

11 Piperlyn KRAMER SO Newport Cent 31.15  (NW) 2(3)

12 Gabriyel WARD FR South Dearbo 31.18  (NW) 2(4)

13 Rylee KATZ  9 Cin. Christian 31.38  (NW) 4(2)

14 Jordyn RECKERS  9 Newport Cent 32.15  (NW) 3(2)

15 Aaliyah ODOMS  9 St. Bernard 32.26  (NW) 2(5)

16 Grace MUMPER  9 Newport Cent 32.63  (NW) 4(3)

17 Kara BLESER SR Newport Cent 32.78  (NW) 2(6)

18 Rozalee BEAR SO South Dearbo 32.85  (NW) 3(3)

19 Katelyn BRANNEN JR Newport Cent 33.23  (NW) 4(4)

#17 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 Brooklyn HARRIS  9 St. Bernard 33.89  (NW) 3(4)

21 Veronica LLOYD FR South Dearbo 36.08  (NW) 3(5)

22 Azeena ACHOE SO No. College H 36.24  (NW) 4(5)

23 Pyper SCHAPPACHER SR St. Bernard 42.49  (NW) 4(6)

Laney SMITH SR Highlands DNS  (NW) 1

Zoriah ROZIER  9 Cin. Christian DNS  (NW) 1

Ava GWISDALLA  9 Highlands DNS  (NW) 2

Evelyn HOPPING JR Highlands DNS  (NW) 2

Ava PLUNKETT  9 Highlands DNS  (NW) 3

Taylor PIERSON SR Highlands DNS  (NW) 3

Ava LAWHORN SR Highlands DNS  (NW) 3

Lyla HOBBS  9 Highlands DNS  (NW) 4

Josie MARRON  9 Highlands DNS  (NW) 4

#12 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Isabella HERMANN FR South Dearbo 1:08.98 10

2 Taytum BARKER JR South Dearbo 1:10.27 8

3 Avery BARBER SO Highlands 1:12.98 6

4 Grace MUMPER  9 Newport Cent 1:13.13 4

5 Bernadette WISMANN SR South Dearbo 1:13.72 2

6 Aaliyah ODOMS  9 St. Bernard 1:17.66 1

7 Brooklyn HARRIS  9 St. Bernard 1:25.62

8 Jade BROWN  9 No. College H 1:37.23

#16 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kate SCHIRMER JR Newport Cent 2:41.01 10

2 Ava BRANDT SO South Dearbo 2:41.88 8

3 Maggie WEST  9 Newport Cent 2:41.91 6

4 Greta HANSBAUER SO Newport Cent 2:49.23 4

5 Bernadette WISMANN SR South Dearbo 2:54.10 2

6 Gracie MESSMORE JR South Dearbo 3:51.33 1

Ella TAYLOR  9 Highlands DNS

Rosalyn BROWN SO Highlands DNS

Mary HALLGARTH SR South Dearbo DNS

Sydney HOULIHAN SO Highlands DNS

Gwen HOULIHAN SO Highlands DNS

Avery BARBER SO Highlands DNS

Reva GEISER SO South Dearbo DNS

#8 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sophie TAYLOR  9 Highlands 6:01.40 10

2 Mary KENNEDY JR Newport Cent 6:03.76 8

3 Reva GEISER SO South Dearbo 6:17.09 6
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
4 Mary HALLGARTH SR South Dearbo 6:54.39 4

5 Malia MARTIN SO South Dearbo 7:25.11 2

6 Leah WILLIAMS FR South Dearbo 7:45.79

Gwen HOULIHAN SO Highlands DNS

Ella TAYLOR  9 Highlands DNS

Sarah JONES JR Highlands DNS

Sydney HOULIHAN SO Highlands DNS

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sylvea KRAEMER SO South Dearbo 14:42.88 10

2 Shelby ROHE JR South Dearbo 14:57.37 8

3 Zoey HEIZER JR South Dearbo 15:24.09 6

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 McKenna DESMOND SO Newport Cent 19.68  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo 20.11  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Grace MUMPER  9 Newport Cent 21.46  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Jordyn RECKERS  9 Newport Cent 21.84  (NW) 1(3) 4

5 Lyla HOBBS  9 Highlands 22.05  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 Anna ZECHELLA  9 Newport Cent 22.20  (NW) 2(2)

7 Emma CLEVES SR Newport Cent 22.21  (NW) 1(5)

8 Elliana PFAFFL FR South Dearbo 22.34  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Laine VENNEMAN  9 Highlands 23.32  (NW) 1(7)

10 Arielle MACK SO No. College H 23.70  (NW) 2(3)

11 Jada SWINT FR No. College H 49.35  (NW) 2(4)

Ava PLUNKETT  9 Highlands DNS  (NW) 1

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kaileigh HARRISON JR South Dearbo 55.81 10

2 McKenna DESMOND SO Newport Cent 59.44 8

3 Alannah KUES SO Newport Cent 59.90 6

4 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo 59.95 4

5 Lilly PRUSS FR South Dearbo 1:02.81 2

6 Elliana PFAFFL FR South Dearbo 1:02.90

7 Anna ZECHELLA  9 Newport Cent 1:08.56 1

Emma CLEVES SR Newport Cent DNS

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 South Dearborn High School (A) 53.93 10

1) Kaileigh HARRISON JR 2) Savannah MCCLURE FR

3) Faith PROBST FR 4) Natalie CANTRELL SR

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 No. College Hill (A) 55.29 8

1) Emiyah VONER SO 2) Jarieya MACKEY  9

3) Alauney HORTON SO 4) Raâ€™myia SMITH  9

3 Newport Central Catholic (A) 56.08 6

1) Kara BLESER SR 2) Piperlyn KRAMER SO

3) Olivia SCHUMACHER JR 4) Lucy SIMONS SR

4 Cin. Christian (A) 56.19 4

1) Zoriah ROZIER  9 2) Rylee KATZ  9

3) Alondra LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 4) Serena CYPRIEN SO

5 Highlands (A) 58.12 2

1) Ava GWISDALLA  9 2) Taylor PIERSON SR

3) Evelyn HOPPING JR 4) Ava LAWHORN SR

6 Newport Central Catholic (B) 59.55

1) Serena DRURY SR 2) Brooklyn TERRY  9

3) Katelyn BRANNEN JR 4) Caroline EAGLIN JR

7 No. College Hill (B) 1:02.49

1) Makayla LEWIS JR 2) Adonnis WHITE JR

3) Arielle MACK SO 4) Ra'Niya AUSTIN JR

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newport Central Catholic (A) 4:31.39 10

1) Mary KENNEDY JR 2) Olivia SCHUMACHER JR

3) Lucy SIMONS SR 4) Kate SCHIRMER JR

2 South Dearborn High School (A) 4:48.71 8

1) Ava BRANDT SO 2) Savannah MCCLURE FR

3) Taytum BARKER JR 4) Isabella HERMANN FR

3 Newport Central Catholic (B) 4:59.55

1) Greta HANSBAUER SO 2) Maggie WEST  9

3) Caroline EAGLIN JR 4) Kara BLESER SR

4 No. College Hill (A) 5:10.20 6

1) Alauney HORTON SO 2) Ra'Myia SMITH  9

3) Emiyah VONER SO 4) Jarieya MACKEY  9

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Highlands (A) 12:27.11 10

1) Avery BARBER SO 2) Ella TAYLOR  9

3) Sydney HOULIHAN SO 4) Sophie TAYLOR  9

2 South Dearborn High School (A) 12:55.43 8

1) Sylvea KRAEMER SO 2) Zoey HEIZER JR

3) Malia MARTIN SO 4) Leah WILLIAMS FR
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#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Greta HANSBAUER SO Newport Cent4' 5" 10

2 Lilly PRUSS FR South Dearbo4' 2" 8

3 Brooklyn TERRY  9 Newport Cent4' 0" 6

4 Elliana PFAFFL FR South Dearbo3' 10" 4

5 Rylee KATZ  9 Cin. Christian 3' 8" 2

Amaya BARTON SR Highlands NH

#32 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Luka JONES JR South Dearbo7' 0" 10

2 Kara BLESER SR Newport Cent6' 0" 8

3 Jordyn RECKERS  9 Newport Cent6' 0" 6

4 Lilly PRUSS FR South Dearbo5' 6" 3

4 Khloe KLAMM FR South Dearbo5' 6" 3

6 Taylor COMPTON JR South Dearbo5' 0"

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kennedie DIXON SO South Dearbo12' 7"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Caroline EAGLIN JR Newport Cent12' 03 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Lilly PRUSS FR South Dearbo11' 81 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Grace MUMPER  9 Newport Cent11' 5"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Jordyn RECKERS  9 Newport Cent11' 03 /4  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Katelyn BRANNEN JR Newport Cent10' 93 /4  (NW) 1(1)

7 Kaizaya RAY SO No. College H10' 61 /2  (NW) 1(2) 1

8 Jade BROWN  9 No. College H10' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

9 Kennedi ALLEN JR No. College H7' 111 /4  (NW) 1(4)

Jada SWINT FR No. College HNM  (NW) 1

Laney SMITH SR Highlands NM  (NW) 1

Alivia MURPHY SR Newport CentNM  (NW) 1

Ava GWISDALLA  9 Highlands NM  (NW) 2

Zoriah ROZIER  9 Cin. Christian NM  (NW) 2

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Reese MCCLOSKEY JR Newport Cent32' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Tyriana BERRY JR Highlands 31' 8" 2(2) 8

3 Lorenza SCHWEITZER  9 Highlands 28' 9" 1(1) 6

4 Savannah JOHNSON SO Cin. Christian 28' 3" 2(3) 4

5 Alannah KUES SO Newport Cent26' 0" 2(4) 2

6 Isabel PEARSON JR South Dearbo25' 10" 2(5) 1

7 Kylie HEAD FR South Dearbo25' 6" 2(6)

8 Madalynn PHILLIPS JR South Dearbo24' 4" 1(2)

9 Lily MULLER SR Highlands 24' 1" 2(7)

10 Lillian GRAFF FR South Dearbo23' 9" 2(8)

#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 Donniara CLARK  9 St. Bernard 22' 6" 1(3)

12 Alivia MURPHY SR Newport Cent21' 2" 1(4)

13 Lily TRICE FR Highlands 17' 9" 1(5)

14 Alondra LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 Cin. Christian 17' 3" 1(6)

15 Briale SHECKLES FR No. College H14' 1" 1(7)

Lainey KUHN JR Highlands NM 1

#28 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Savannah JOHNSON SO Cin. Christian 82' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Tyriana BERRY JR Highlands 81' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Reese MCCLOSKEY JR Newport Cent76' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Madalynn PHILLIPS JR South Dearbo71' 4" 1(1) 4

5 Alannah KUES SO Newport Cent71' 1" 2(4) 2

6 Kylie HEAD FR South Dearbo69' 0" 2(5) 1

7 Isabel PEARSON JR South Dearbo68' 5" 2(6)

8 Lily MULLER SR Highlands 65' 11" 2(7)

9 Lillian GRAFF FR South Dearbo58' 8" 1(2)

10 Emma CLEVES SR Newport Cent54' 6" 1(3)

11 Alivia MURPHY SR Newport Cent51' 0" 2(8)

12 Alondra LUGO-RODRIGUEZ  9 Cin. Christian 46' 7" 1(4)

13 Lorenza SCHWEITZER  9 Highlands 38' 7" 1(5)

Lily TRICE FR Highlands NM 1

Donniara CLARK  9 St. Bernard NM 1

Brooklyn HARRIS  9 St. Bernard NM 1

Lainey KUHN JR Highlands NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 South Dearborn High School SD 175

2 Newport Central Catholic NECC 110

3 Cin. Christian CCHR 92

4 St. Bernard SBER 47

5 No. College Hill NCH 38

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 South Dearborn High School SD 193

2 Newport Central Catholic NECC 158

3 Highlands HIGH 56

4 Cin. Christian CCHR 40

5 No. College Hill NCH 17

6 St. Bernard SBER 1
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